(Formerly Part of DCA) 

Three planning offices: 
\Vestern, Piedmont, ,md Northeast 

JHR I VL 
,-,,---

' NORTH CAROLINA 

03/03/2015 

Other Projects / Initiatives 

USE OF DEOBLIGATED CDBG FUNDS SENATE 744 SECTION 15.9A. 

The Department of Commerce may use the sum of five million nine hundred eight 
thousand four hundred ninety-seven do ll ars ($5,908,497) in deobligated Community 
Development Block Grant (CDBG) funds as follows: 

• (I) Four million six hundred fifty-eight thousand four hundred ninety-seven dollars 
($4,658,497) for providing public services. The category of public services includes 
providing substance abuse services and employment services, including job 
training, to homeless and at-risk veterans in rural areas of the State. 

• (2) Five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000) for existing CDBG programs that 
encounter cost overruns. 

(3) Seven hundred fifty thousand dollars ($750,000) for providing training and 
guidance to local governments re lative to the CDBG program, its management, and 
administration requirements. 

Broughton Study 
Broughton Legislation (Senate Bill 847) 

• Potential uses of vacated Broughton Hospital facilities and